making the previously proposed roadway improvements other than as set forth in Section (A) 
above, the Developer shall instead contribute to the City, at the time the Developer applies for the 
Third (3rd) building permit within the Project, the sum of Seven Hundred Thirteen Thousand and 
No/100 ($713,000.00) Dollars (the “Roadway Improvement Contribution”), which Roadway 
Improvement Contribution may be used by the City, in the City’s sole discretion for improvement 
of roadways and related utilities within the corporate limits of the City.   

AMENDMENT AND ENFORCEMENT